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REFERENCE FILE # PRE23-091 SUBMITTED ON JUNE 14 PROJECT INFORMATION ( SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY )

CA GOV CODE 65589.5(D)(5) “BUILDER’S REMEDY": THIS PROJECT IS LOCATED AT 2470 ALVIN AVE, AT THE CORNER OF ALVIN AVENUE

2470 ALVINAVENUE .93 ACRES  670-02-021 AND BURDETTE STREET AND CONSIST OF 135 UNITS UTILIZING THE STATE DENSITY BONUS. THE BUILDING IS EIGHT STORIES WITH LEVEL 3 = 95 TOTAL UNITS SITE AREA ( ACRE) .93 ACRE
FIVE LEVELS OF TYPE 3A OVER THREE LEVELS OF TYPE 1A . THERE ARE 138 PARKING SPACES. SITE AREA (SQFT) 40,510 SF
STUDIO = 5
THE BUILDING TAKES A CONTEMPORAY APPROACH TO A BASE , MIDDLE AND TOP BUILDING. THE LOWER 2 LEVELS FRONTING THE T BED = 9 i LOT COVERAGE (%) 85.49 (%)
MAXIMUM HEIGHT 65 STREETS IS ACTIVATED BY 2 STORY LOBBY SPACE. THE UPPER LEVELS ARE LAID OUT SO THAT THE WINDOWS OFFER PRIVACY AND 2 BEDS = 11 NET LEASABLE (SF) 97,301 (SF)
ERONT o ARE ORIENTED TO VIEW CORRIDORS AT THE EXTERIOR SIDE AND INTERIOR ONES OPEN UP TO A LITE WELL BRINGING IN LIGHT. THE GARAGE AREA 51,743 (SF)
SIDE . INTERIOR 2% EIGHT STORY STEPS BACK TO BRING IN LIGHT TO THE LITE WELL LEVEL 4 = 21 TOTAL UNITS
REAR, CORNER NONE TYPE 1A : ( GROUND FLOOR , 2ND, 3RD) STUDIO = 2
REAR, INTERIOR NONE TYPE 3A : (4TH TO 8TH FLOOR) 1BED =9
2 BEDS = 10
8 8 APPLICABLE CODES & STANDARDS
65 85'-6" TO TOP OF PARAPET LEVEL 5 =24 TOTAL UNITS . 2022 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE (CBC)
STUDIO = 2 2022 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE (CMC)
¥ BED = 12 2022 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE (CPC)
2 BEDS = 10 2022 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE (CEC)
NEIGHBORHOOD / COMMUNITY COMMERCIAL RESIDENTIAL R-2 =STUDIO #180R =280R 2022 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE (CFC)
PARKING 3.2 2022 CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING STANDARD CODE (CGBSC
ASSEMBLY A-3 _ 2022 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE ( CENRC)
5 BUSINESS A LEVEL 6 = 24 TOTAL UNITS
STUDIO = 2
1BED = 12
F.ARUPTO 3.5
F.A.R. 5.36 D.U/ACRE 2 BEDS =10 RESIDENTIAL
LEVELS | GARAGE | RETAIL [CIRCULATION (\gT) AMENITY
(100%) LEVEL 7 =24 TOTAL UNITS LEVEL 1 25533 SF | 1125 SF 1086 SF 3045 SF
( STUDIO = 13, ONE BEDROOM = 63, TWO BEDS = 59) STUDIO = 2 LEVEL 2 | 26210 SF 1086 SF 1314 SF
S BERS 240 LEVEL 3 5393 SF | 16188 SF 2123 SF
PARKING REQD: STUDIOS & ONE BED: 1 PER UNIT ( 13 + 63= 76 SPACES) LEVEL 4 5977 SF 13183 SF 3728 SF
D _ _ TWO BEDS : 1.5 PER UNIT (59 @ 1.5 ) = 89 SPACES
RESIDENTIAL :  STUDIO 1.25 SPACES/DU =13X1.25 = 16.25 SPACES TOTAL = 165 SPAGES LEVEL 8 = 17 TOTAL UNITS LEVEL 5 5977 SE | 14895 SF 715 SF
1 BEDROOM 1.25 SPACES/ DU = 63X1.25 = 78.75 SPACES
2 BEDROOM1.7 SPACES /DU = 59X1.7 = 100.3 SPACES STUDIO = 0 LEVEL 6 5977 SF | 14895 SF 715 SF
- 14895 SF
TOTAL BASE REQUIRED PARKING = 197 SPACES ; SEBS 38 LEVEL 7 o977 SF 715 SF
GROUND FLOOR = 67 SPACES , SECOND FLOOR = 71 SPACES =138 SPACES  (100%) LEVEL 8 5977 SF 10953 SF 4411 SF
* THIS TOTAL DOES NOT INCLUDE ANY REDUCTION DUE TO TRANSIT PROXIMITY
OR TDM'S. TOTAL BUILDING AREA = 217,140 SF  (100%)
CITY OF SAN JOSE CURRENT ZONING /GENERAL PLAN STANDARDS | ' proPOSED PROJECT DATA ( CA GOV CODE 65589.5(D)(5) “BUILDER’S REMEDY" UNIT BREAK UP PER FLOOR UNIT MIX DIAGRAM SITE DATA
2470 ALVIN AVENUE 93 ACRES  670-02-021 CA GOV CODE 65589.5(D)(5) “BUILDER’'S REMEDY": THIS PROJECT IS LOCATED AT 2470 ALVIN AVE, AT THE CORNER OF ) SITE AREA ( ACRE) .93 ACRE
ALVIN AVENUE AND BURDETTE STREET AND CONSIST OF 138 UNITS UTILIZING THE STATE DENSITY BONUS. THE BUILDING LEVEL2 =7 TOTAL UNITS SITE AREA (SQFT) 40,510 SF
IS EIGHT STORIES WITH FIVE LEVELS OF TYPE 3A OVER THREE LEVELS OF TYPE 1A . THERE ARE 138 PARKING SPACES. STUDIO =0 .
1BED = 5 LOT COVERAGE (/o) 80.11%
MAXIMUM HEIGHT 65 THE BUILDING TAKES A CONTEMPORAY APPROACH TO A BASE , MIDDLE AND TOP BUILDING. THE LOWER 2 LEVELS 2BEDS = 2 NET LEASABLE (SF) 103,237 SF
FRONTING THE STREETS IS ACTIVATED BY 2 STORY LOBBY SPACE. THE UPPER LEVELS ARE LAID OUT SO THAT THE GARAGE AREA
FRONT 25' LEVEL3= 7 TOTAL UNITS 95,480 SF
WINDOWS OFFER PRIVACY AND ARE ORIENTED TO VIEW CORRIDORS AT THE EXTERIOR SIDE AND INTERIOR ONES : DENSITY
SIDE, INTERIOR NONE OPEN UP TO A LITE WELL BRINGING IN LIGHT. THE EIGHT STORY STEPS BACK TO BRING IN LIGHT TO THE LITE WELL STUDIO =0 148.4 DU/ ACRE
REAR, CORNER NONE ; EEBS‘_ g
REAR. INTERIOR NONE TYPE 1A : ( GROUND FLOOR , 2ND, 3RD) - APPLICABLE CODES & STANDARDS
TYPE 3A : (4TH TO 8TH FLOOR) _ 2022 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE (CBC)
LEVEL4 = 26 TOTAL UNITS
8 STUDIO = 6 S 5000 2022 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE (CMC)
o5 8 TBED= 14 2022 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE (CPC)
9 BEDS= 5 ® 1BED 2022 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE (CEC)
85'-6" TO TOP OF PARAPET "BEDS = s 2022 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE (CFC)
- 2022 CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING STANDARD CODE (CGBSC
LEVEL5= 26 TOTAL UNITS @ 3BED 2022 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE ( CENRC)
NEIGHBORHOOD / COMMUNITY COMMERCIAL STUDIO= 5
RESIDENTIAL R-2 1BED= 15 SAN JOSE REACH CODE
. PARKING S-2 2BEDS= 5
ASSEMBLY A-3 3BEDS = 1
BUSINESS B
= 26 TOTAL UNIT RESIDENTIAL
F.ARUPTO 3.5 EE\L/JED',‘S _ 56 OTAL UNITS TYPE  LEVELS |GARAGE RETAIL CIRCULATION N1y | AMENITY UTILITY
F.A.R. 5.36 D.U/ACRE 1BED= 15
2BEDS= 5
3BEDS = 1 LEVEL 1 | 18386 SF | 4992 SF | 3952 SF 5122 SF
138 TOTAL (28 OF THESE ARE AFF UNITS ( 20.3%) ) 5080 o ot o ot o —onor o3 or
( STUDIO = 24, ONE BEDROOM = 83, TWO BEDS = 26, THREE BDR = 5) ;%E%g; 26 TOTAL UNITS TYPE A | SEVELZ2 TYPE IA
TBED= 1t LEVEL 3 | 18105 SF 2980 SF 5419 SF 2317 SF | 911 SF
2 BEDS = ? TOTAL 55,480 SF | 4992 SF | 9663 SF 10,840 SF | 8541 SF | 6096 SF| 95,612 SF
THE SAN JOSE CITY COUNCIL VOTED UNANIMOUSLY ON DECEMBER 6, 2022 TO 3 BEDS =
UPDATE ITS PARKING ORDINANCE TO NO LONGER HAVE MINIMUM PARKING * SEE TDM CHECKLIST DOCUMENT SUBMITTED WITH THE APPLICATION LEVEL8= 20 TOTAL UNITS
REQUIREMENTS FOR DEVELOPMENT PROPOSALS AND TO FAVOR OTHER MODES OF STUDIO= 3 LEVEL 4 3410 SF 18290 SF 4131 SF | 167 SF
TRANSPORTATION. THE NEW ORDINANCE IS IN EFFECT AS OF APRIL 10, 2023. 1BED= 14 LEVEL 5 3311 SE 18467 SF 167 SF
2BEDS= 2
SEE SHEET 006-S 3BEDS = 1 LEVEL 6 3311 SF 18467 SF 167 SF
* SEE TDM CHECKLIST DOCUMENT SUBMITTED WITH THE APPLICATION TYPE IIIA TYPE IIIA
GROUND FLOOR = 142 SPACES  (103,6%) LEVEL 7 3311 SF 18467 SF 167 SF
LEVEL 8 3754 SF 13714 SF 4494 SF | 167 SF
LVL 1= 45 SPACES, LVL 2 = 48 SPACES, LVL 3 = 49 SPACES
TOTAL 17,097 SF | 87,405SF  |8625SF | 835 SF |113,962 SF
COMMERCIAL SPACES @ 1 PER 200 SF = 4992/ 200 = 24.96 = 25 SPACES TOTAL= 138 TOTAL UNITS
STDo= = TOTAL 55,480 SF | 4992 SF | 26,760 SF | 98,245SF  |17,166 SF| 6,931 SF| 209,574 SF
2BEDS = 26
3BEDS= 5

SEE SHEET 006-S

COMMERCIAL SPACES @ 1 PER 3000 SF =4992/ 3000 = 1.66 = 2 SPACES

TOTAL BUILDING AREA : 209,574 SF
(96,5%)
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7% S % gy
% %
~ = »
§ - 706.6 VERTICAL CONTINUITY
FIRE WALLS SHALL EXTEND FROM THE FOUNDATION TO A
ASSUMED PROPERTY LINE ' ASSUMED PROPERTY LINE ] TERMINATION POINT NOT LESS THAN 30 INCHES (762 MM) ABOVE H23-031
N — N BOTH ADJACENT ROOFS.
AL | = Ve AL | = UNIT AMNETY EXCEPTIONS: SITE DEVELOPMENT
STEPPED BUILDINGS IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 706.6.1.
j | == j | _ TWO-HOUR FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED WALLS SHALL BE PERMIT
) | | S ONITS UNITS PERMITTED TO TERMINATE AT THE UNDERSIDE OF THE ROOF
o SHEATHING, DECK OR SLAB, PROVIDED THAT:
BUILDING AREA 3 BUILDING AREA 3 2 THE LOWER ROOF ASSEMBLY WITHIN 4 FEET (1220 MM) OF THE Revision
(M- - oo - 1% WALL HAS NOT LESS THAN A 1-HOUR FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING
j j |5 AND THE ENTIRE LENGTH AND SPAN OF SUPPORTING
) y - S UNITS UNITS ELEMENTS FOR THE RATED ROOF ASSEMBLY HAS A FIRE- No Date
I | = RESISTANCE RATING OF NOT LESS THAN 1 HOUR.
BUILDING AREA 2 BUILDING AREA 2 & OPENINGS IN THE ROOF SHALL NOT BE LOCATED WITHIN 4 FEET
j j UNITS UNITS EACH BUILDING SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH NOT LESS THAN A REVISION 1 12/06/2023
‘ ‘ CLASS B ROOF COVERING.
, | , | UNITS UNITS
. | J n | X PER EQUATION 5-2: EACH BUILDING AREA IS 24,000X2 = 48,000 SF
%ﬁ = | i % z
g - S g - 5 PARKING / RESIDENTIAL AREA SEPARATION - BUILDING 1
- E c S
i = Comments|  Mark AREA
S | ik
| & ) ) Nle)
B | E AREA SEPARATION - LEVEL 7 L | AREA SEPARATION - LEVEL 8 38 PARKING / RESIDENTIAL VL7 BULDING T T3t SF
NE § Comments|  Mark AREA Np Comments|  Mark AREA 0 LEVEL5 |BUILDING 1 3864 SF
‘ 2 ‘ = LEVEL6 |BUILDING 1 |3864 SF
LEVEL7 |BUILDING 1 |3864 SF LEVEL8 |BUILDING 1 |3864 SF LEVEL7 |BUILDING1 3864 SF
ROUND FLOOR Stam
LEVEL7 |BUILDING2 |9580 SF LEVEL8 |BUILDING2 [9580 SF v GROUNDFLOO LEVELS |BUILDING1 |3864 SF P
LEVEL7 |BUILDING 3 |9883 SF LEVEL8 |BUILDING 3 |6069 SF 19320 SF
. AREA SEPARATION - BUILDING 2
7n Level 7 AREA SEPARATION gm Level 8 - AREA SEPARATION S Section 8
Scale: 1" = 30'-0" Scale: 1" = 30'-0" Scale: 1/16" = 1'-0" Comments | Mark AREA
LEVEL5 [BUILDING2 |9580 SF
506.2.3 Single.Occupancy' Multistory Buildings ILLUSTRATION LEVEL6 |BUILDING2 |9580 SF C 19444
LEVEL7 |BUILDING 2 |9580 SF ‘5‘/;, g “31‘2025$\V
TABLE 504.3 The allowable area of a single-occupancy bullding with more than one story above LEVEL8 |BUILDING2 |9580 SF 3 OF CA\_\?OQ
‘ srage plane shall be determiined in accordance with Equation 5-2 38320 SF
ALLOWABLE BUILDING HEIGHT IN FEET ABOVE GRADE PLANE &/
i =[A +(NSxI)]xS§ (Equation 5-2) .
_ AR PI* S, Sheet Information
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION 3362 Aliowabie Ares Determination AREA SEPARATION - BUILDING 3
y s : where
OCCU PANCY The allowable 1 of a building shall be determined in atcordance with the agplicable provisions of Sections ) 50 and Comments Mark AREA
Type | Typell | Typelll Type IV Type V 2. = Allsiiahte nrea (cniars fopt) Issue Date 12/06/2023
CLAASITICATION - = e =5 o £ o s = PR LEVEL4 [BUILDING3 |9883 SF Job Numb Project Numb
Footnotes ALLOWABLE AREA FACTOR (A = NS, 51, S13R, $13D or SM, as applicable) IN SQUARE FEET* P/ e R i & G e e i . 4 s e 00 Number roject Numboer
A 8 A 8 A B A B C HT A B Ar = ;.._'UI._‘. '_*.f]‘._,'-; Va .,'[:' Ydf. OT ( N D D 1 PG _[ DU DIVt ¥ ;f1‘ ue, as app _C.’_!::‘ n LEVEL 5 BUlLDlNG 3 9883 SF Drawn AUthor
g : TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION accordance with Table 506.2 LEVEL6 |BUILDING3 |9883 SF
OCCUPANCY SEE
NS© UL | 160 | 65 | 55| 65 | 55 | 65 65 | 65 | 65 | 50 | 40 CLASSIFICATION | FOOTNOTES Typel L s Typal el Typey NS=Tablilar sllowabie area factorin accordanca with Fable 5062 for LEVEL7 |BUILDING 3 9883 SF Checked Checker
A B A B A B A B c HT A B LEVEL8 |BUILDING3 6069 SF Approved Designer
s13 |60 | 60 |60 | 55|60 (55| 60 | 60 | 6060|5040 = 45007 F Scale As indicated
= I 24.00 1 24.0 000 1,50 1 2562 20 50 0 7.00( Sheet T|t|e
S {(without S13R
R rea uLl1solgs | 7s llgsll 7s | 270 | 180 | 85 | 85 | 70 | 60 L L 00 | 64,0¢ 000 00 | 246,000 | 164,000 | 102,500 | 82,000 | 48,000 | 28,000 AREA SEPARATION
a CGSC} Ij UL UL 72.000 48,000 72,000 48,00 1,50 23,000 76,8 1,500 36,000 | 21,00( E
S (with i
= ) e W e 7 ¢
UL | 160 | 65 | 55| 65| 55 | 250 | 160 | 65 | 65 ; 40 UL uL 24,000 | 16,000 0 1,50( 1,000 | 25625 | 20500 | 12000 | 7,000
increase) : jilding es above not to exceed

No individual story shall exceed the allowable area (4,) as determined by Equation
5-2 using the value of 5, =1 -
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% \\E* \h* : \&* * \&* w I. 408.816.2000 www.studiocurrent.com
i vy ga ’?Q\\ } NS
l U
l E
PARKING = 16428 SF @ * l *
OCCUPANT LOAD ~ )
16428/200 = 82.14 = 84 OCC
42 H
5 >
‘ V 4 = Project:
4-0" RESIDENTIAL = 3378 SF
— —
TYP { ! ]
| ] OCCUPANT LOAD \\\ ; ALVIN & BURDETTE
L 0 - 3378/200 = 16.89 =17 OCC
*! L= I N \
! i S N MIXED USE PROPOSAL
[] |:] 1 C |t t
3 onsultan
. B 130 ;
\65‘\\2(\(/ ,,,,,,,
\ ;j ‘%r \ * RESIDENTIAL = 11625 SF
‘ —
/ | NS EGRESS WIDTH REQD = \ 0
I - 49+ 46| 4o 5 S 3 30 213 OCCUPANTS ®:
AR I\ * . t 213 X .15 =31.95" T
ASSEMBLY = 1441 SFq ] PROVIDED = 36" DR g
OCCUPANT LOAD . \ o5 W
= 29 = . ASSEMBLY = 375 SF
o OCCUPANT LOAD
1 ASSEMBLY =426 SF, 375/15 =25 OCC
N io OCCUPANT LOAD |\
/ * 426/15 = 28.4 = 29 OCC,
$ N\
%‘(‘
N
Z %
AN T ASSEMBLY =704 SF
% %;\47 - OCCUPANT LOAD
A \\\ 704/15 = 46.93 = 47 OCC
B, RESIDENTIAL (3746 +2267) = 6,013 SF 52 1
RN \ OCCUPANT LOAD %
é(%zv )4 6013/200 = 30.06 = 32 OCC X ggglum = 13953 SF
: 2 UPANT LOAD
RN 1398/15 = 93.2 = 94 OCC x RESIDENTIAL = 11625+ 3378 = 15003 SF
0% *  BALCONY ' OCCUPANT LOAD H23-031
NS // L 15003/200 = 58.12 = 75.01 OCC =
S 7 o
/
/ % ¥  BALCONY SITE DEVELOPMENT
/ STAIR 2 * -~ STAIR 1 : PERMIT
EGRESS WIDTH REQD = 153 OCCUPANTS ; EGRESS WIDTH REQD = 47+50= 97 OCCUPANTS
152X .15 =22.8" 97X .15 = 14.55" STAIR 2
PROVIDED = 36" DR PROVIDED = 36" DR EGRESS WIDTH REQD = Revision
* %* 111 OCCUPANTS
STAIR 1 ; 111 X.15=16.6" \ -
_ PROVIDED = 36" DR ° ate
EGRESS WIDTH REQD = 153 OCCUPANTS \\ RESIDENTIAL = 10144 SF
152X .15 = 22.8" N OCCUPANT LOAD SITE DEVELOPMENT  10/10/2023
PROVIDED = 36" DR 19943/200 = 99.71 = 100 OCC REVISION 1 12/06/2023
* BALCONY
Level 2 FLOOR PLAN CODE ANALYSIS Level 4 FLOOR PLAN - CODE ANALYSIS Level 8 FLOOR PLAN - CODE ANALYSIS
2 . n 1 n 4 . n 1 n 8 . n ) "
Scale: 1" =20'-0 Scale: 1" =20'-0 Scale: 1" =20'-0
OCCUPANCY TYPE STUDIO  [1BODR 2BDR 3BDR TABLE 508.4 MIXED OCCUPANCIES 100532 OTHER EGRESS COMPONENTS
Level \ Name \ Count |  Level \ Name Count Level \ Name Count Level \ Name | Count REQUIRED HOURS
LEVEL MIXED OF SEPARATION CALCULATE
CBC 2019 CODE | BLDG LEVEL OCCUPANCY TYPE PRV P : Lovil 2 2 BOR ) v T3B0R 1 OCCUPANCIES |0F 0CCIIPANCIES THE CAPACITY, IN INCHES, OF MEANS OF EGRESS COMPONENTS OTHER THAN STAIRWAYS SHALL BE
SECTION GROUND LEVEL | s2/8/R2 1 CALCULATED BY MULTIPLYING THE OCCUPANT LOAD SERVED BY SUCH COMPONENT BY A MEANS OF
Level 5 |ST |5 |Level3 5 level3  |2BDR |2 Level 5 |3BDR | Y EGRESS CAPACITY FACTOR OF 0.2 INCH (5.1 MM) PER OCCUPANT. Stamp
SECTION302, | GROUNDLEVEL | LOW HAZARD STORAGE, GROUP $-2, B, U Level 6 |ST 5 |Level4 [1BDR |14 Level 4 2BDR 5 Level6 |3BDR 1 LEVEL 2 - 1
303.12, LEVEL 2 GROUP 5.2, R Level7 ST |5  [Level5 [1BDR |15 Level 5 2BDR 5 Level7 |3BDR 1 LEVEL 3 R2 /A3 1 EXCEPTIONS
' Level 8 |ST 3 Level6 |1BDR 15 Level 6 2BDR 5 Level8 |3BDR 1 FOR OTHER THAN GROUP H AND |-2 OCCUPANCIES, THE CAPACITY, IN INCHES, OF MEANS OF EGRESS
NS LEVEL 3.7 R % Level 7 1BOR |15 Level 7 JBR 15 : LEVEL 4 R2 A3 1 COMPONENTS OTHER THAN STAIRWAYS SHALL BE CALCULATED BY MULTIPLYING THE OCCUPANT LOAD
PR ERTETTRTT Loveld 2BOR ) LEVEL 5 R2 SERVED BY SUCH COMPONENT BY A MEANS OF EGRESS CAPACITY FACTOR OF 0.15 INCH (3.8 MM) PER
fve tve OCCUPANT IN BUILDINGS EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM INSTALLED IN
83 26 LEVEL 6 R-2/A3 1 ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 903.3.1.1 OR 903.3.1.2 AND AN EMERGENCY VOICE/ALARM COMMUNICATION
, LEVEL 7 R-2 SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 907.5.2.2.
/ UNIT TYPE'S @ EACH FLOOR
Level Name | Count | Level Name |Count| Level | Name | Count | Level Name | Count | Level Name | Count | Level Name | Count| Level Name Count 1007.1 GENERAL ( 1007.1.1 TWO EXITS OR EXIT ACCESS DOORWAYS)
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ TABLE 1020.2 CORRIDOR FIRE RATING WHERE TWO EXITS, EXIT ACCESS DOORWAYS, EXIT ACCESS STAIRWAYS OR RAMPS, OR ANY COMBINATION o) e %
THEREOF, ARE REQUIRED FROM ANY PORTION OF THE EXIT ACCESS, THEY SHALL BE PLACED A DISTANCE D Q
LOSB%%OSNHDAALFEYBE levl2 |1BDR |4  |[Level3 |1BDR |4 |Level4 |1BDR |14  [Level5 |1BDR 15  [Level6 |1BDR |15  [Level7 |1BDR |15 [Level8 |1BDR 14 OCCUPANCY TYPE | CORRIDOR WITH SPRINKLER SYSTEM APART EQUAL TO NOT LESS THAN ONE-HALF OF THE LENGTH OF THE MAXIMUM OVERALL DIAGONAL & OF CAL >
2 HOUR FIRE Level2 |[1BDR+ |1 Level3 [1BDR+ |1 Level4 |2BDR |5 Level5 |2BDR |5 Level6 [2BDR |5 Level7 |2BDR |5 Level8 |2BDR 2 R 1 HOUR IF GREATER THAN 10 DIMENSION OF THE BUILDING OR AREA TO BE SERVED MEASURED IN A STRAIGHT LINE BETWEEN THEM.
RAED | Level2 |2BDR |2 Level3 |2BDR |2  |Level4 [3BDR |1 Level5 |3BDR |1 Level6 |3BDR |1 Level7 |[3BDR |1 Level8 |3BDR 1 INTERLOCKING OR SCISSOR STAIRWAYS SHALL BE COUNTED AS ONE EXIT STAIRWAY.
7 7 Level4 |ST |6 Level5 |ST |5 |Level6 |ST 5 Level7 ST |5 |Level8 |ST 3 §2 0 :
% % % % 20 A2 0 1010.1.2.1 DIRECTION OF SWING Sheet Information
B 0 SIDE-HINGED SWINGING DOORS, PIVOTED DOORS AND BALANCED DOORS SHALL SWING IN THE DIRECTION
20.55.102 - COMMON AND PRIVATE OPEN SPACE REQUIREMENTS OF EGRESS TRAVEL WHERE SERVING A ROOM OR AREA CONTAINING AN OCCUPANT LOAD OF 50 OR MORE
PRIVATE OPEN SPACE REQUIREMENTS. PRIVATE OPEN SPACE IS THE OUTDOOR SPACE ATTACHED TO A PERSONS OR A GROUP H OCCUPANCY. FOR GROUP L OCCUPANCIES, SEE SECTION 453.6.2. lssue Date 12/06/2023
LIVING UNIT AND PROVIDED FOR THE USE OF THE RESIDENTS OF THE LIVING UNIT. PRIVATE OPEN SPACE CAN MINIMUM CORRIDOR WIDTH (PER TABLE 1020.1) Job Nurmber Project Number
OCCUR IN THE FORM OF A PATIO, BALCONY, DECK, OR REAR YARD. THE PRIVATE OPEN SPACE REQUIREMENT THE MINIMUM CORRIDOR WIDTH IN PUBLIC AREA IS 44’ FOR THE
COMMON OPEN SPACE IS CALCULATED BASED ON THE TOTAL NUMBER OF UNITS AND EACH DEVELOPMENT SHALL MEET THE OCCUPANCIES R-2, -2, A-2 AND B, THE MINIMUM CORRIDOR WIDTH FFR (PER TABLE 601 AND 602) Drawn Author
20.55.102 - COMMON AND PRIVATE OPEN SPACE REQUIREMENTS FOLLOWING PRIVATE OPEN SPACE REQUIREMENTS IN RESIDENTIAL UNIT IS 36. ALL CORRIDORS PROVIDED ARE AT BUILDING AREAS ARE SHOWN ON PLAN AND COMPLY WITH TYPE I-A (LEVEL 1- 2) AND TYPE III-A (LEVEL 3 - 7) CONSTRUCTION TYPES.
COMMON OPEN SPACE REQUIREMENTS. COMMON OPEN SPACE IS THE OUTDOOR SPACE PROVIDED LEAST 6 FEET, EXCEEDING THE REQUIRED WIDTH. SLAB SEPARATING TYPE 1A FROM TYPE 3A IS 3-HOUR SEPARATION. Checked Checker
FOR RECREATION OF ALL RESIDENTS OF A PROJECT. EACH RESIDENTIAL OR MIXED USE 1.MIXED USE DEVELOPMENT PROJECTS SHALL PROVIDE PRIVATE OPEN SPACE IN THE FOLLOWING MANNER: WOOD FRAMED APARTMENT UNITS (UPPER 5 LEVELS) ARE TYPE Ill-A W/ SPRINKLERS Aooroved Desianer
DEVELOPMENT SHALL COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING COMMON OPEN SPACE REQUIREMENTS: A.STUDIOS AND 1 BEDROOM UNITS SHALL PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 30 SQUARE FEET PER RESIDENTIAL UNIT; PP 9
B.UNITS WITH 2 OR MORE BEDROOMS SHALL PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 45 SQUARE FEET PER RESIDENTIAL UNIT; Scale 1" = 200"
1.MIXED USE DEVELOPMENT PROJECTS SHALL PROVIDE COMMON OPEN SPACE AT A MINIMUM OF 75 TABLE 504 .3 ALLOWABLE HEIGHT TABLE 506.2 ALLOWABLE FLOOR AREA Sheet Title
SQUARE FEET PER RESIDENTIAL UNIT PRIVATE OPEN SPACE
OCCUPANCY | TYPE OF HEIGHT ALLOWED OCCUPANCY | TYPE OF ALLOWABLE AREA CODE ANALYSIS
| Mea | Levl | Name | REQUIRED = 138 X 75 = 10,350SF [ Aea | Lol | Name | CONSTRUCTION CONSTRUCTION
6203SF  |Level2 | Common Open Space REQUIRED = STUDIO & 1 BDR = 24+ 81+ 2 = 107 X = 3,210 SF B,S.A TYPEIA UNLIMITED B,S,A TYPE | A UNLIMITED
663 SF Level 2 |Private Open Space =2 BED OR MORE =26+ 5 =31 X 45=1,395 SF
23178F  |Level3 | Common Open Space 1755F  |Level3 |Private Open Space TOTAL = 3,201 + 1395 = 4506 SF TYPE Il A 85 R2 TYPE I A ALLOWABLE FLOOR AREA = 24,000 SF
4131SF__ |Level 4 _|Common Open Space 43SF  |Level4 |Private Open Space WITH HEIGHT PER 506.2.3 24,000 X 2 = 48,000SF/5 = 9,600 SF
4494SF [Level 8 |Common Open Space va'e Ipen op R-2 TYPE Il A g5 INCREASE FOR AREA SEPARATION SEE SHEET 002-A
GROUND FLOOR LEVEL CODE ANALYSIS 17165 SF 4235F  |Level 5 |Private Open Space WITHOUT AREA FULLY SPRINKLERED AS PER NFPA 13
Scale: 1" = 20'-0" 423 SF Level 6 Pr!vate Open Space INCREASE
423 SF Level 7 |Private Open Space
536 SF Level 8  |Private Open Space -

3065 SF
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PARKING SPACE REQUIRED

28'-0" 15'- 6" 28'- 0" 15'- 6" 28'- (" 28'- 0" 17'-0" 16'- 6"
< X X X X * X X > , EV PARKING (SEE SHEET 007-A)
THE SAN JOSE CITY COUNCIL VOTED UNANIMOUSLY ON DECEMBER 6, 2022 TO UPDATE ITS PARKING ORDINANCE TO NO LONGER
HAVE MINIMUM PARKING REQUIREMENTS FOR DEVELOPMENT PROPOSALS AND TO FAVOR OTHER MODES OF TRANSPORTATION.
- I |
~ L _Jr— | | | = THE NEW ORDINANCE IS IN EFFECT AS OF APRIL 10, 2023.
5 | | | ‘ | | N | || O it . Level Family and Type Count IIEI\E/\éEEL 1 15
- EV EV EV EV EV EV EV EV EV EV EV EV EV EV FIRE PUMP 18- 0" | &
= | | READY | READY | READY READY READY | READY | READY READY READY | READY | READY READY | READY | READY ROOM SETBACK ! Level2  |ADA: ADA PARKING 1 EV Ready 14
x i o | A m\ i ll[Foc 5 ! Level3  |ADA: ADA PARKING 1 EV Capable 17
n I n - a ) L il B : Level 1 |Parking Space1: 9' x 18'- 90 deg 1 TOTAL 46
L 38'-0" : Level 1 Parking Space - ADA: 9'x 18' ADA ( 5" Aisle) |3
< | Level 1 |Parking Space: motorcycle stall 3x6 3 LEVEL 2
) — : Level 1 Parking Space: Unistall 4 EVSE 0
an < ; ! Level2 | Parking Space: Unistall 47 EV Ready 15
X B 1 e | Level 3 Parking Space: Unistall 48
- I COVERED : Grand total: 145 = EV Capable 33
= DRIVEWAY | ' TOTAL 48
A R !
|
. | LEVEL 3
T - K . Ey |
X 3 r L o = o ] l ADA PARKING SPACE REQUIRED EVSE 0
| ‘ | 3 | EV Ready 0
- | ea y
\ I <t
EV CAPABLE ! EVSE = ' 11B-208.2 MINIMUM NUMBER
| \ / @ | \ I PARKING SPACES COMPLYING WITH SECTION 11B-502 SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE 11B-208.2 EXCEPT AS EV Capable 49
] ! / o | LEASING OFFICE 150" ! REQUIRED BY SECTIONS 11B-208.2.1, 11B-208.2.2, AND 11B-208.2.3. WHERE MORE THAN ONE PARKING FACILITY IS PROVIDED ON A TOTAL 49
S | £V CAPABLE T s S | | SITE, THE NUMBER OF ACCESSIBLE SPACES PROVIDED ON THE SITE SHALL BE CALCULATED ACCORDING TO THE NUMBER OF
% \ S A ! AR = | SETBACK | SPACES REQUIRED FOR EACH PARKING FACILITY.
\ I =4 | I
\ | = - | |
\ / ~ ' 11B-208.2.4 VAN PARKING SPACES
| /, EV CAPABLE EVSE { = WL I FOR EVERY SIX OR FRACTION OF SIX PARKING SPACES REQUIRED BY SECTION 11B-208.2 TO COMPLY WITH SECTION 11B-502, AT TOTAL
\ j B o o -~ N sTAR?2 covered ! L1 ] LEAST ONE SHALL BE A VAN PARKING SPACE COMPLYING WITH SECTION 11B-502.
X 3 ! —— BT e &) B L1 i = .
\ / s | — 101- 150 SPACES = 5 ADA PARKING SPACES EVSE 15 (10,5%)
\ | EV CAPABLE EVSE < | i EVReady 29 (20,3%)
\ ; UTILITY we | — PROVIDED - 5 ADA PARKING SPACES EV Capable 99  (69,2%)
\ / LOBBY g = ,
. \ | « | | g TOTAL 143 (100%)
o \ / = (s}
i \ / £V CAPABLE ﬂ ﬁ EVSE - BIKE PARKING SPACE REQUIRED
& \ / N | @ TABLE 20-190
\\ S MAL _ | 2 - BICYCLE PARKING SPACES REQUIRED BY LAND USE AND TDM LAND USE CATEGORIZATION
| ) - | @»
| \ | EV CAPABLE EVSE R L& — MULTIPLE DWELLING : 1 PER 4 LIVING UNITS
\ / _ S N s 1 LV 138/4 = 34.5 = 35 SPACES
X ] | / RE an ] ] 5 L
\ ! () PROVIDED 36 SPACES
\ / EV CAPABLE EVSE I s PRE-CAST CONCRETE
\ j PARKING BUMPER
@ : i D MOTORBIKE PARKING SPACE REQUIRED 2138 D HOLES
\ \ / i
S EV CAPABLE EVSE 20.90.350 - TWO-WHEELED MOTORIZED VEHICLE PARKING SPACES. \
= | o \ () A.TWO-WHEELED MOTORIZED VEHICLE PARKING SHALL BE PROVIDED AT A RATE OF 2.5% OF STANDARD VEHICLE PARKING AN
< EV EV/ | EV q PROVIDED, EXCEPT FOR MULTI-FAMILY RESIDENTIAL USES WHEN THE MULTI-FAMILY USES ARE LOCATED IN BUILDINGS THAT \ =
£ CAPABLE | CARABLE  CAPABLE \ CAPABLE S 20 HAVE INDIVIDUAL ENCLOSED GARAGES ASSIGNED TO EACH MULTI-FAMILY DWELLING UNIT. ANY FRACTIONAL AMOUNT IS \ S LN
N ¥ EVSE SETBACK ROUNDED UP. NO TWO-WHEELED MOTORIZED VEHICLE PARKING SPACES ARE REQUIRED IF TEN OR LESS VEHICLE PARKING 7 T i o
i _ _ L 1 _ SPACES ARE PROVIDED. LD
X | = [ ] ] ) X
REQUIRED = 2.5% OF 138 UNITS = 3.45 = 4 SPACES . "
EVSE RETAIL PROVIDE = 11 SPACES /vy /J ¢/
| 821 5.0
23 "
% | : EVSE 6" 4992 SF 8
w 212" /3y 212"
| ﬂ ﬂ RECESS ANCHOR 1/4"
] ' R AL < : i
X - L TN S e 5/8" DIA. ANCHOR
| | P Z _ i /. | (2) # 3" STEEL BARS
5 ‘ EV EV EV EV EV e I SN fjf? AC PAVING
o | | CAPABLE | CAPABLE |CAPABLE | | CAPABLE || CAPABLE \H ~| A v /
= | | |
\ 1
\ \ _
X | > o 2
| — R = T
| "~ Isoup i N .
TRASH | | | Y
5 | | | IWASTE | SECONDARY Uty A Nl WHEELSTOPS / CURB
o | TRASH | > <N Scale: 1 1/2" = 1'-0"
ICONTAINER |
L 40'- 0" 20'-0" }
N |
N4 ] J—] Al | — THE WORDS "NO PARKING" SHALL NOTE:
| BE PAINTED ON THE SURFACE THE ACCESSIBLE PARKING
| WITH IN ACCESS AISLE IN WHITE SPACES AND LOADING AISLE(S)
) = : | LETTERS A MIN. OF 12" IN HEIGHT SHALL BE SLOPED LESS THAN
© @;” ru@;r f ru@u LN 2% IN ANY DIRECTION
N 44 VERTICAL STALLS 6-0" 60" 50" 9-0"
COVERED — BIKE & REPAIR TYP. >F >F
- MOTORCYCLE
< o 1| onvpyevd ) .
— - ON
Parking Schedule- GROUND FLOOR 1
Level Family and Type Count NOTE:
UNCOVERED . THE BORDER (PERIMETER)
LOADING : . = . OF THE LOADING AND
Level 1 Parklng Space1 :9'x 18" |1 § : g T1YT:‘|-COAL 2 UNLOADING ACCESS AISLE
- 90 deg Y = SHALL BE PAINTED BLUE AND
. — — THE HATCHING WITHIN THE
Level 1 Park'mg Spac'e - ADA: 9' |3 T LOADING ACCESS AISLE
x 18" ADA ( 5' Aisle) 3 5la SHALL BE PAINTED A
- s |- SUITABLE CONTRASTING
lsinEwAlK TRASH Level 1 Parking Space: 3 o ” o v I8 COLOR TO THE PARKING
STAGING AREA motorcycle stall 3x6 | v s SPACE @ 3 MAX 0.C., BLUE
Level 1  |Parking Space: Unistall |41 = SRR ANTIS
28'-0" Grand total: 48 s 4 u
S EV PARKING @ §
o
[
o
EVSE 15 . = N .
S EV Ready 14 ' :
& . - EV Capable 17
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04 : .
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% \ } EV CAPABLE ﬂ | ﬁ EV CAPABLE ! - C amp EV CAPABLE | EV CAPABLE - ! R
! I : N | J ! =
\ | | \ / ! -
\ ‘ | 3 ! | ! 3 [ ——
\ \ ] EV CAPABLE 3 EV CAPABLE \ \ ) EV CAPABLE | EV CAPABLE = SIM
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+ STANDARD 1 - ORIENT ALL SITE LIGHTING DIRECTLY DOWNWARDS TO PREVENT LIGHT POLLUTION AND EXCESS GLARE IN THE PUBLIC REALM. Schodule . {f‘m—‘ 12,2526 40 27,20 90,4027 20 20 B 20 igﬁi‘; :g {L‘

Lamps | Perlamp | Factor

CSLLIGHTING Acrobat 1" SNC

- Housing 1 1040 09 176
XX, ATXXXXX-STXXNL- | with reflector tim
30

+ STANDARD 2 - ILLUMINATE A ZONE OF A MAXIMUM OF FIVE FEET IN FRONT OF THE GROUND FLOOR FAGADE FOR ALL ACTIVE FRONTAGES SUCH AS RETAIL, OFFICES, )
AND COMMUNITY ROOMS. O a

N

12/06/2023

+ STANDARD 3 - IN GENERAL PLAN RESIDENTIAL AND MIXED-USE LAND USE DESIGNATIONS, THE HEIGHT OF A LIGHTING FIXTURE MUST BE: :
* UP TO THREE FEET FOR WALKING PATHS THROUGH OPEN SPACE.
+ UP TO 12 FEET, WHEN THE DISTANCE OF THE FIXTURE FROM THE ADJACENT RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY LINE IS LESS THAN TWICE THE HEIGHT OF THE FIXTURE.
+ UP TO 25 FEET, WHEN THE DISTANCE OF THE FIXTURE FROM THE ADJACENT SHARED PROPERTY LINE IS MORE THAN TWICE THE HEIGHT OF THE FIXTURE. =
12 TO 16 FEET TALL WHEN ADJACENT TO RETAIL.

LINEALIGHTLIGHTING | EY65-RBL-F-10-2-CC-27-
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Eyelet§5 Q White Projectors powerl ED 20 1 146 09 2
630mA Crigd
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CSLLIGHTING A2 SNCXXX-X2790-20S- | Acrobat 2" SNC Shallow Plenum Housing 1 1541 092 216

XXX A2 XXO00CSTXXNL- | with reflector tim
50

+ STANDARD 6 - ALL SITE LIGHTING FIXTURES MUST BE FULLY SHIELDED (FULL CUT-OFF) TO PREVENT LIGHT FROM AIMING SKYWARD AND LIGHT SPILLAGE AND GLARE
THAT CAN BE SEEN FROM ABOVE.

2 PRISMA LIGHTING 071606

Approved Designer

1" = 20!_0"

MIMIK 20 M 15W 730 Type Il -10V Iron 1 1385 09 15

,
O N

+ STANDARD 7 - KEEP THE MAXIMUM COLOR TEMPERATURE FOR OUTDOOR LIGHTING BELOW 2700 KELVIN, EXCEPT FOR OUTDOOR DECORATIVE LIGHTING FROM
NOVEMBER 15 TO JANUARY 15

Scale
: >
8 991711589021120604020101
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SECTION 3.3.8 — ARCHITECTURAL LIGHTING
+ STANDARD 1 - ORIENT AT LEAST 90 PERCENT OF EXTERIOR LIGHTING FIXTURES DOWNWARD
+ STANDARD 2 - PROVIDE PEDESTRIAN-SCALE LIGHTING TO ILLUMINATE THE GROUND FLOOR BUILDING FAGADES AND AN ADJACENT FOUR-FOOT WIDE ZONE WITH
LIGHTING FIXTURES THAT ARE PLACED:
+ EVERY 40 FEET OR LESS FOR ALL BUILDING FAGADES TO ILLUMINATE THE SIDEWALK ALONG PRIMARY AND SECONDARY STREETS.
+ EVERY 30 FEET OR LESS FOR ALL BUILDING FAGADES FACING PUBLIC OPEN SPACES, PASEOS, AND POPOS.
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SEE SECTION 15 SEE SECTION 16

TOTAL WALL AREA =70 SQFT TOTAL WALL AREA = 1692 SQFT
OPENING AREA =52 SQFT OPENING AREA =654 SQFT
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